TAX REVENUE

AUTOMOBILE RENTAL - STATE

CONTRACTORS FEE, NON-RESIDENT

CORPORATION FRANCHISE TAX

ELECTRIC CO-OP FEE

GIFT TAX

HAZARDOUS WASTE SITE CLEANUP

INCOME
CORPORATION INCOME TAX
INDIVIDUAL INCOME TAX
DECLARATION INCOME
WITHHOLDING INCOME TAX
FIDUCIARY INCOME TAX

INHERITANCE TAX

LIQUORS-ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
LIQ-HIGH ALCOHOLIC CONTENT

ALCOHOL OUT-OF-STATE SHIPPERS
LIQ-LOW ALCOHOLIC - BEER - STATE

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE - RETAIL
MARIJ/CONTR DANGEROUS SUBST
P & M BEER TAXES

MINERALS, OIL, AND GAS
HAZARDOUS LIQ. PIPELINE DNR
MASTER METER SAFETY INSP DNR
OIL SPILL CONTENGENCY FEE

OILFIELD SITE RESTORATION FEE - GAS
OILFIELD SITE RESTORATION FEE - OIL

PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE

SURFACE MINING RECLAMATION
SEVERANCE TAX (GENERAL)
PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

GASOLINE

GASOLINE INSPECTION FEES

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION
NET RECEIPTS REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2010

GROSS
COLLECTIONS
$468,304.64
$30.00

$0.00

$0.00

$124.00
$4,293.71

$127,334,901.98
$9,673,344.10
$48,774,576.76
$194,560,860.49
$401,872.70
$14,916.92

$1,445,494.69
$4,145.87
$2,996,333.88
$0.00

$80.53
$500,363.72

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

($25,191.16)

$44,129.07
$0.00
$34,697.48
$65,003,382.10

$39,950,184.83
$261,944.70

REFUNDS

($3,938.70)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($13,253,188.53)
$0.00
($155,883.91)
($30,770,036.83)
$0.00
($5,916.70)

($3,907.20)

($2,034.94)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($40,497.49)
($13,116.34)

$0.00

$0.00
($9,986,512.64)

$0.00
$0.00

INSUFFICIENT
PAYMENTS
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

($79,984.46)
($21,530.51)
($2,550.00)
($34,965.68)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($209.96)

$0.00
$0.00

NET
COLLECTIONS
$464,365.94
$30.00

$0.00

$0.00

$124.00
$4,293.71

$114,001,728.99
$9,651,813.59
$48,616,142.85
$163,755,857.98
$401,872.70
$9,000.22

$1,441,587.49
$2,110.93
$2,996,333.88
$0.00

$80.53
$500,363.72

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

($65,688.65)

$31,012.73
$0.00
$34,697.48
$55,016,659.50

$39,950,184.83
$261,944.70



TAX REVENUE
SPECIAL FUELS
SPECIAL FUELS INSPECTION FEES
MOTOR FUELS
MV LEASE RENTALS
PUBLIC UTILITIES-CARRIERS
INSPECTION & SUPERVISION FEES
NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE TAX
PU - TRANSPORATION & COMMUNICATION
CATALOG SALES
CONSUMER USE
SOFT DRINK TAX
TELECOMMUNICATION TAX
TOBACCO TAX - UNCLASSIFIED
TOBACCO PERMITS
CONSUMER USE - EXCISE

SALES TAX - STATE
LA TOURISM PROMOTION DISTRICT
AVIATION FUEL ACT 847
LA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
LA ECO MARKETING FUND
TELEPHONE CO PROPERTY
JEFF PAR CONV CTR - KENNER CITY
JEFF PAR CONV CTR - KENNER
JEFF PAR CONV CTR - EAST
JEFF PAR CONV CTR - WEST
JEFFERSON PAR ALL OTHERS
GRANDE ISLE
GRETNA NEW FUND
N O METRO CONV & VISIT BUREAU
E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV
N O SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION

NET RECEIPTS REPORT

FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2010

GROSS
COLLECTIONS
$12,232,174.61

$96,585.51
$400,407.04
$842,080.99

$818,404.76

$4,021.00
($5,687,656.01)

$1,678.00

$1,674.92

$0.00

$105.21

$11,451,158.18

$0.00

$336.53

$188,388,410.54
$1,481,052.57
$2,483,333.00
$0.00
$786,829.42
$2,184,812.10
$30,659.46
$29,739.72
$37,385.40
$21,463.67
$49,209.16
$12,228.85
$11,460.00
$363,660.00
$374,907.25
$0.00

REFUNDS

($17,781.52)
$0.00

($400,407.04)
$0.00

($4,003.87)
$0.00

($1,442.88)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($204.52)
$0.00
$0.00

($4,242,812.62)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

INSUFFICIENT
PAYMENTS
($237.18)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($75,580.47)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

NET
COLLECTIONS
$12,214,155.91
$96,585.51
$0.00
$842,080.99

$814,400.89

$4,021.00
($5,689,098.89)

$1,678.00

$1,674.92

$0.00

$105.21

$11,450,953.66

$0.00

$336.53

$184,070,017.45
$1,481,052.57
$2,483,333.00
$0.00
$786,829.42
$2,184,812.10
$30,659.46
$29,739.72
$37,385.40
$21,463.67
$49,209.16
$12,228.85
$11,460.00
$363,660.00
$374,907.25
$0.00



TAX REVENUE

ACADIA VISITOR ENTERPRISE

ALLEN CAPITAL IMPROVMENT
ASCENSION VISITOR ENTERPRISE
AVOYELLES VISITOR ENTERPRISE
BEAUREGARD COMMUNITY IMPROV.
BIENVILLE TOURISM AND ECONOMIC
BOSSIER RIVERFRONT/CIVIC CENT.
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CIVIC C.
SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER VISITOR ENT
CALCASIEU HIGHER EDUCATION
CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT (3)

LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER

WEST CALCASIEU COMMUNITY CENT
CALDELL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
CONCORDIA ENCONIMIC DEV FUND
CAMERON ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
TOWN OF HOMER ECON DEVELOPMENT
DESOTO VISITOR ENTERPRISE

EBR COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT
EBR RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX

EBR ENHANCEMENT

EAST CARROL VISITOR ENTERPRISE
EBR -BAKER ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
E FELICIANA TOURIST COMMISSION
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENTERPRISE
FRANKLIN VISITOR ENTERPRISE
IBERIA TOURIST COMMISSION
IBERVILLE VISITOR ENTERPRISE
JACKSON ECONOMIC DEV AND TOUR
JEFFERSON DAVIS ENTERPRISE
LAFAYETTE VISITOR ENTERPRISE
LAFOURCHE ENTERPRISE

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION
NET RECEIPTS REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2010

GROSS
COLLECTIONS REFUNDS
$6,608.86 $0.00
$20,230.63 $0.00
$48,106.88 $0.00
$5,358.60 $0.00
$12,979.48 $0.00
$2,079.39 $0.00
$197,154.51 $0.00
$282,174.27 $0.00
$69,067.55 $0.00
$77,481.25 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$58,665.75 $0.00
$134,857.28 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$6,979.08 $0.00
$3,318.86 $0.00
$1,886.75 $0.00
$5,996.69 $0.00
$147,320.79 $0.00
$71,450.56 $0.00
$73,660.37 $0.00
$505.18 $0.00
$2,764.11 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$4,387.84 $0.00
$3,742.72 $0.00
$40,986.83 $0.00
$5,969.70 $0.00
$2,576.53 $0.00
$11,786.92 $0.00
$195,717.70 $0.00
$21,490.44 $0.00

INSUFFICIENT
PAYMENTS
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

NET
COLLECTIONS
$6,608.86
$20,230.63
$48,106.88
$5,358.60
$12,979.48
$2,079.39
$197,154.51
$282,174.27
$69,067.55
$77,481.25
$0.00
$58,665.75
$134,857.28
$0.00
$6,979.08
$3,318.86
$1,886.75
$5,996.69
$147,320.79
$71,450.56
$73,660.37
$505.18
$2,764.11
$0.00
$4,387.84
$3,742.72
$40,986.83
$5,969.70
$2,576.53
$11,786.92
$195,717.70
$21,490.44



TAX REVENUE

LAFOURCHE ASSN FOR RTRDED CIT
LASALLE ECONOMIC DEV DISTRICT
LINCOLN VISITOR ENTERPRISE
LINCOLN MUNICIPALITIES
LIVINGSTON TOURISM AND ECON DV
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE (INACTIVE)
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE
MOREHOUSE PARISH VISITOR ENT.
BASTROP MUNICIPAL CENTER
NATCHITOCHES CONV FACILITY FUND
NATCHITOCHES PAR CONV CTR FUND
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DIST.
NATCHITOCHES VISITOR ENT
OUACHITA VISITOR ENTERPRISE
PLAQUEMINES VISITOR ENTERPRISE
POINTE COUPEE VISITOR ENT
RAPIDES COLISEUM

RAPIDES ECONOMIC DEVELPOMENT
RED RIVER VISITOR ENTERPRISE
ALEXANDRIA/PINEVILLE ECON DEV.
PINEVILL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
ALEXANDRIA/PINEVILLE EXHIBIT
RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE
SABINE TOURISM IMPROVEMENT

ST. BERNARD ENTERPRISE FUND

ST. CHARLES VISITOR ENTERPRISE
ST CHARLERIVER CONV TOUR AND V
ST HELENA PAR TOUR COMM FD

ST. JAMES PAR ENTER FUND ACT 85
ST. JAMES PAR RIVER CONV, TOUR
ST. JOHN CONV FACILITY

ST JOHN RIVER CONV TOUR AND V

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION
NET RECEIPTS REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2010

GROSS
COLLECTIONS REFUNDS
$21,168.10 $0.00
$1,722.98 $0.00
$20,929.26 $0.00
$20,615.30 $0.00
$30,909.53 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$4,038.62 $0.00
$3,078.50 $0.00
$3,032.32 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$41,120.09 $0.00
$13,845.15 $0.00
$115,708.58 $0.00
$47,599.22 $0.00
$1,508.15 $0.00
$5,843.65 $0.00
$29,218.27 $0.00
$1,813.27 $0.00
$17,530.96 $0.00
$17,530.96 $0.00
$19,625.43 $0.00
$10,273.35 $0.00
$21,949.32 $0.00
$6,415.52 $0.00
$8,379.45 $0.00
$2,821.36 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,779.71 $0.00
$599.25 $0.00
$77,383.33 $0.00
$26,055.00 $0.00

INSUFFICIENT
PAYMENTS
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

NET
COLLECTIONS
$21,168.10
$1,722.98
$20,929.26
$20,615.30
$30,909.53
$0.00
$4,038.62
$3,078.50
$3,032.32
$0.00
$0.00
$41,120.09
$13,845.15
$115,708.58
$47,599.22
$1,508.15
$5,843.65
$29,218.27
$1,813.27
$17,530.96
$17,530.96
$19,625.43
$10,273.35
$21,949.32
$6,415.52
$8,379.45
$2,821.36
$0.00
$1,779.77
$599.25
$77,383.33
$26,055.00



LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION
NET RECEIPTS REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2010

GROSS INSUFFICIENT NET

TAX REVENUE COLLECTIONS REFUNDS PAYMENTS COLLECTIONS
ST LANDRY OLD CITY HALL-MARKET $12,416.28 $0.00 $0.00 $12,416.28
ST LANDRY TOURIST COMMISSION $12,230.03 $0.00 $0.00 $12,230.03
ST. MARTIN ENTERPRISE $13,295.89 $0.00 $0.00 $13,295.89
ST. MARY VISITOR ENTERPRISE $83,798.48 $0.00 $0.00 $83,798.48
ST. TAMMANY FUND $139,157.45 $0.00 $0.00 $139,157.45
TANGIPAHOA TOURISM COMMISSION $48,802.76 $0.00 $0.00 $48,802.76
TANGIPAHOA ECONOMIC DEV. $16,431.91 $0.00 $0.00 $16,431.91
TENSAS VISITOR ENTERPRISE $175.10 $0.00 $0.00 $175.10
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST $85,561.90 $0.00 $0.00 $85,561.90
TERREBONNE PARISH VISITOR ENT. $84,278.47 $0.00 $0.00 $84,278.47
UNION VISITOR ENTERPRISE $7,107.96 $0.00 $0.00 $7,107.96
VERMILLION VISITOR ENTERPRISE $12,122.39 $0.00 $0.00 $12,122.39
VERNON COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT $26,330.02 $0.00 $0.00 $26,330.02
WASHINGTON CONVENTION FACILITY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
WASHINGTON PAR INFRASTRUCTURE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
WASHINGTON TOURIST COMMISION $2,745.59 $0.00 $0.00 $2,745.59
WASHINGTON VISITOR ENTERPRISE $924.44 $0.00 $0.00 $924.44
WEBSTER PARISH CONV AND VIS $16,293.86 $0.00 $0.00 $16,293.86
W BATON ROUGE VISITOR ENT. $37,638.43 $0.00 $0.00 $37,638.43
W. CARROL VISITOR ENTERPRISE $1,002.42 $0.00 $0.00 $1,002.42
ST FRANCISVILLE ECONOMIC DEV $7,309.78 $0.00 $0.00 $7,309.78
WINN TOURISM $3,773.38 $0.00 $0.00 $3,773.38

TOTALS $710,564,109.64 ($58,901,685.73) ($215,058.26) $651,447,365.65




DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
TOTAL MAJOR STATE REVENUE
CASH RECEIPTS BY FISCAL YEAR

(BASED ON THE SEPTEMBER 2010 NET RECEIPTS STATEMENT)

=FYTD'09 OFYTD'10 OFYTD '11

1,000 ous
864
837
813
800 N 775 768
722
693
683 663 684
61 63 631
602522 621 —
- 572

2 600 542°0° 550 518

. 9 23 s 510

= 400 e

263
JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

FYTD '09 602 1,223 2,167 2,860 3,497 4,310 5,147 5,625 6,197 6,881 7,656 8,424
FYTD '10 622 1,164 1,847 2,397 3,261 3,892 4,555 4,818 5,153 5,671 6,181 6,903
$ Increase/(Decrease) PY 20 -59 -320 -463 -236 -418 -592 -807 -1,044 -1,210 -1,475 -1,521
% Increase/(Decrease) PY 3% -5% -15% -16% -7% -10% -12% -14% -17% -18% -19% -18%
FYTD '11 493 1,056 1,707
$ Increase/(Decrease) PY -129 -108 -140
% Increase/(Decrease) PY 21% -9% -8%




DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
GENERAL SALES TAX
CASH RECEIPTS BY FISCAL YEAR

(BASED ON THE SEPTEMBER 2010 NET RECEIPTS STATEMENT)

sFYTD'09 OFYTD'10 OFYTD '11

300

281
271
253 251
2 5 0 _ 241 244 244
— 233 233 231
222 224 226
216 218
ﬂ 211 206205 213
200
187— 187 187
7))
g 157
= 150
JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

FYTD '09 271 522 755 999 1,243 1,476 1,757 1,954 2,178 2,384 2,597 2,823
FYTD '10 253 446 633 844 1,060 1,247 1,469 1,626 1,813 2,018 2,236 2,467
$ Increase/(Decrease) PY -18 -76 -122 -155 -183 -229 -288 -328 -365 -366 -361 -356
% Increase/(Decrease) PY 7% -15% -16% -16% -15% -16% -16% -17% -17% -15% -14% -13%
FYTD '11 241 452 647
$ Increase/(Decrease) PY -12 6 14
% Increase/(Decrease) PY -5% 1% 2%




500
450
400
350
300
250
200
150
100

50

Millions

(50)

FYTD '09

FYTD '10

$ Increase/(Decrease) PY

% Increase/(Decrease) PY
FYTD '11

$ Increase/(Decrease) PY

% Increase/(Decrease) PY

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
INDIVIDUAL INCOME TAX
CASH RECEIPTS BY FISCAL YEAR

(BASED ON THE SEPTEMBER 2010 NET RECEIPTS STATEMENT)

=FYTD'09 OFYTD'10 OFYTD '11

204

17
161

401
359

322
304
287

265

253
238 244

o145 222

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
179 356 678 922 1,115 1,402 1,803 1,936 2,120 2,325 2,673 3,032
204 419 672 853 1,118 1,326 1,606 1,585 1,655 1,731 1,946 2,250
25 63 -6 -69 3 -76 -197 -351 -465 -594 =727 -782
14% 18% -1% -1% 0% -5% -11% -18% -22% -26% -27% -26%
161 399 621
-43 -20 -51
-21% -5% -8%




140
120
100
80
60
40
20

Millions

FYTD '09

FYTD '10

$ Increase/(Decrease) PY

% Increase/(Decrease) PY
FYTD '11

$ Increase/(Decrease) PY

% Increase/(Decrease) PY

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
GENERAL SEVERANCE TAX
CASH RECEIPTS BY FISCAL YEAR

(BASED ON THE SEPTEMBER 2010 NET RECEIPTS STATEMENT)

=sFYTD'09 OFYTD'10 OFYTD '11

118
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JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
118 240 345 468 531 607 661 727 777 820 875 929
64 129 195 263 323 382 440 506 568 626 694 774
-54 -111 -150 -205 -208 =225 -221 =221 -209 -194 -181 -155
-46% -46% -43% -44% -39% -37% -33% -30% -27% -24% -21% -17%
67 130 185
3 1 -10
5% 1% -5%




DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
CORPORATION & FRANCHISE TAX
CASH RECEIPTS BY FISCAL YEAR

(BASED ON THE SEPTEMBER 2010 NET RECEIPTS STATEMENT)

=FYTD'09 OFYTD'10 OFYTD '11

254
7)) —
g
2 _ 188
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(100) =

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
FYTD '09 -41 -44 144 162 231 383 409 430 473 632 720 781
FYTD '10 28 28 136 155 409 519 551 548 501 606 545 581
$ Increase/(Decrease) PY 69 72 -8 -7 178 136 142 118 28 -26 -175 -200
% Increase/(Decrease) PY 168% 164% -6% -4% 77% 36% 35% 27% 6% -4% -24% -26%
FYTD '11 -47 -69 45
$ Increase/(Decrease) PY -75 -97 91
% Increase/(Decrease) PY -268% -346% -67%




90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10

Millions

FYTD '09

FYTD '10

$ Increase/(Decrease) PY

% Increase/(Decrease) PY
FYTD '11

$ Increase/(Decrease) PY

% Increase/(Decrease) PY

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

GASOLINE & SPECIALS FUELS
CASH RECEIPTS BY FISCAL YEAR

(BASED ON THE SEPTEMBER 2010 NET RECEIPTS STATEMENT)

=FYTD'09 OFYTD'10 OFYTD '11

64

54
52 5151 51> o > 52 50 02 50 49 50
a8 48 48 47 a8
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JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

52 105 169 211 259 304 357 402 454 504 552 601

51 102 152 200 248 294 348 395 441 493 543 593

-1 -3 -17 -11 -11 -10 -9 -7 -13 -11 -9 -8
-2% -3% -10% -5% -4% -3% -3% -2% -3% -2% -2% -1%

51 104 157

0 2 5
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DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
MISCELLANEOUS TAXES
CASH RECEIPTS BY FISCAL YEAR

(BASED ON THE SEPTEMBER 2010 NET RECEIPTS STATEMENT)

=FYTD'09 OFYTD'10 OFYTD '11

32
o 30
c
o 25
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12
JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
FYTD '09 23 44 76 98 118 139 161 178 198 219 242 260
FYTD '10 22 40 59 84 103 123 141 157 174 195 213 233
$ Increase/(Decrease) PY -1 -4 -17 -14 -15 -16 -20 21 -24 -24 -29 -27
% Increase/(Decrease) PY -4% 9% -22% -14% -13% -12% -12% -12% -12% -11% -12% -10%
FYTD '11 21 40 52
$ Increase/(Decrease) PY -1 0 -7
% Increase/(Decrease) PY -5% 0% -12%




